Election: 2001 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Macoupin

Date: 2001-03-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 28184
Ballots Cast: 11786

Voter Turnout: 42%

Active Precincts: 66

Precinct: Gillespie 2(Voter Turnout: 41% - Total Registered Voters: 435)

Contest: City of Gillespie Mayor

Candidate Name
Dan Fisher (IND)
Thomas Campbell (IND)
Randy Link (IND)
Joe Herkert (IND)

Contest: City of Gillespie Clerk

Candidate Name

Diana "Dee Dee" Goode (IND)
Donna Rauzi (IND)

Cheryl L. Jones (IND)

Contest: City of Gillespie Treasurer

Candidate Name
Wilma J. Melchert (IND)

Contest: City of Gillespie Alderman Ward 1

Candidate Name

John P. Ottersburg (IND)
Jim Alderson (IND)

Jerry Dollinger (IND)

Contest: City of Gillespie Alderman Ward 2

Candidate Name
Buzetta "Buzie" Bertagnolli (IND)

Total Votes
85

62

31

1

Total Votes
78
48
38

Total Votes
149

Total Votes
15

10

5

Total Votes
15

Vote %
47.49
34.64
17.32
0.56

Vote %
47.56
29.27
23.17

Vote %
100

Vote %
50
33.33
16.67

Vote %
100
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Contest: City of Gillespie Ald. W. 2 Un. 2-year

Candidate Name
Steve Haddad (IND)

Contest: City of Gillespie Alderman Ward 3

Candidate Name
Bob Sherman, JR. (IND)

Contest: City of Gillespie Alderman Ward 4

Candidate Name
Jonella M. Rolando (N/A)

Contest: Gillespie Township Supervisor

Candidate Name
Jack L. Spencer (DEM)

Contest: Gillespie Township Clerk

Candidate Name
Renee Katich (DEM)

Contest: Gillespie Township Assessor

Candidate Name
Harold Valerio (DEM)

Total Votes
16

Total Votes
59

Total Votes
43

Total Votes
128

Total Votes
125

Total Votes
123

Contest: Gillespie Township Highway Commissioner

Candidate Name
Billy C. Kelly (DEM)

Total Votes
126

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Contest: Gillespie Township Trustee

Candidate Name
Weye Schmidt (DEM)
Larry Heyen (DEM)
Randy Brown (DEM)
Karen S. Fellin (DEM)

Contest: Gillespie CUSD 7 Board

Candidate Name
Jeff Sherman
Matt Turcol
Donald E. Dobrino
Larry Cooke

Contest: L&CCCD 536 Trustee

Candidate Name
Chris J. Ringhausen
Merle E. Bertels

Ed Hightower
Robert J. Steinman

Total Votes
123
119
117
112

Total Votes
120

102

93

61

Total Votes
95
90
80
80

Vote %
26.11
25.27
24.84
23.78

Vote %
31.91
27.13
24.73
16.22

Vote %
27.54
26.09
23.19
23.19

Contest: Reg. Board of School Trustee (Calhn, Greene, Jersey, Mac.)

Candidate Name

Lyle Stoecker (Mac)
Sterling A. Allen (Mac)
Merle Lemon (Gre)

Total Votes
133
121
108

Vote %
36.74
33.43
29.83
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